



Office of Hon Gerry Brownlee

MP for Ilam

Leader of the House

Minister of Transport

Minister for Canterbury Earthquake Recovery

Minister Responsible for the Earthquake Commission

16th May 2012

Mr Joshua Grainger

Fyi-request-231-2c0f2c7f@requests.fyi.org.nz

RE: OIA Request

Dear Mr Grainger,

This letter is to acknowledge receipt of your official information request received 14th May 2012 for the following information:

1. *"What reports or information by title and date has the Minister received as Leader of the House from the beginning of 2012. In considering this request it maybe useful to consider the recent decision of the Ombudsmen regarding requests of this kind:
<http://www.ombudsmen.parliament.nz/imagelibrary/100482.pdf>.*
2. *Additionally, as implied in the answer to this Question for Written Answer 10924 from Hon Trevor Mallard you sometimes use your private email address for Ministerial Business. I would like to request a) the email address of this email account, b) the last 5 emails sent on Ministerial business from a private email account, and c) the last 5 emails sent on Ministerial business from this email account."*

We will consider your request and respond appropriately as set out in the Official Information Act 1982.

Kind regards

Hayley Eaton
Ministerial Secretary
Office of Hon Gerry Brownlee